F.No A-29011/PF/88071/2014-Ad-VI Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Revenue (Central Board of Direct Taxes)

North Block, New Delhi-110001. Date: 09.06 2017.

ORDER No. 97 of 2017

In continuation of order No. 71 of 2017 dated 05 05.2017, Shri Simanchala Dash, IRS (88071), CIT is, hereby, posted as OSD to Chairman, CBDT with immediate effect and until further orders.

While working as OSD to Chairman, CBDT, Shri Simanchala Dash, IRS 2. will continue to assist Hon'ble Finance Minister in the matters specifically assigned to him in addition to his duties in CBDT.

3 Pr. CCIT, Delhi shall continue to draw & disburse salary and other allowances for Shri Simanchala Dash, IRS, CIT (OSD) during his posting as

(Brij Mohan)

Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel 011-2309-5474

Copy to:-

- Shri Simanchala Dash, IRS 1
- Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, New Delhi 2 3
- Principal Chief Controller of Accounts, New Delhi 4.
- Zonal Accounts Officer, CBDT, O/o Principal CCIT (CCA) concerned 5 PSs FM/ MOS (Finance)/ Additional Secretary (Revenue)/ Chairman, CBDT/Members, CBDT/JS (Admn), CBDT/ JS(Revenue).
- 6 Advisor to FM
- Hindi Section for Hindi version 7
- 8
- Secretary General, IRS Association/ ITGOA/ ITEF / All India Income Tax SC & ST Employees Welfare Association 9
- Commissioner of Income Tax (Media & TP) and Official Spokesperson, CBDT Web Manager for hosting this order on the www.irsofficersonline.gov.in & 10 www.incometax.gov.in website

(Brij Mohan) 9. 6. 2012 Under Secretary to the Government of India Tei 011-2309-5474